FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

OMB APPRO	VAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burden	
hours ner resnonse:	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).
Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

										,									
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Chao Jennifer M					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Endo International plc [ENDP]								(Check	Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director 10% Owner					
													X	Director				-	
	(First)		ddle)	— L										Officer (give t	tle below))	Other (sp	pecify below)	
(Last)	3	Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)																	
C/O ENDO INTERNATIONAL PLC				0	06/11/202	1													
FIRST FL, MINERVA	HOUSE, S	SIMMONSCOU	RT RD																
(Street)				4	I. If Amendr	nent, Date	of Origina	Filed (Mo	onth/D	ay/Year)			6. Indivi	dual or Joint/Grou	p Filing (0	Check A	pplicable Line	·)	
BALLSBRIDGE.													X	1 21 11					
DUBLIN	L2													Form filed by	More than	n One R	Reporting Pers	on	
DOBEIN														ŕ					
(City)	(State)	(Zi	o)	_															
			Table I - I	Non-D	erivative	Securi	ities Acc	uired.	Disp	osed of	, or Be	neficially	/ Owned						
D. D								1,	- 1-		•								
1. Title of Security (Instr.	3)			Date				3. Transa Code (Ins	action	4. Securi (D) (Instr.	ties Acqu . 3, 4 and	ired (A) or D 5)	isposed Of	5. Amount of Se Beneficially Owr	ed	Direct		7. Nature of Indirect	
1. Title of Security (Instr.	3)			Date		Executi) if any	emed	3. Transa	action	4. Securi (D) (Instr.	ties Acqu . 3, 4 and	(A) or (D)	isposed Of	5. Amount of Sec Beneficially Owr Following Repor Transaction(s) (I and 4)	ied ted	Direct	ership Form: (D) or t (I) (Instr. 4)		
Title of Security (Instr.) Ordinary Shares	3)			Date (Mon		Executi) if any	emed on Date,	3. Transa Code (Ins	action str. 8)	(D) (Instr.	. 3, 4 and	5) `´		Beneficially Owr Following Repor Transaction(s) (I	ied ted nstr. 3	Direct	(D) or	Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
	3)			Date (Mon	th/Day/Year	Executi) if any	emed on Date,	3. Transa Code (Ins	action str. 8)	(D) (Instr.	. 3, 4 and	(A) or (D)	Price	Beneficially Owr Following Repor Transaction(s) (I and 4)	ied ted nstr. 3	Direct	(D) or t (I) (Instr. 4)	Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
Ordinary Shares	3)		Table I	06/ 06/ 1 - Deri	/11/2021 /11/2021 ivative S	Executi if any (Month/	emed on Date, (Day/Year)	3. Transa Code (Ins	v	Amount 47,9 23,0 seed of, or	924 903 or Bene	(A) or (D) A D eficially (Price \$0 \$6.26	Beneficially Owr Following Repor Transaction(s) (I and 4)	ied ted nstr. 3	Direct	(D) or t (I) (Instr. 4)	Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
Ordinary Shares	3)		Table I	06/ 06/ 1 - Deri	th/Day/Year /11/2021 /11/2021	Executi if any (Month/	emed on Date, (Day/Year)	3. Transa Code (Ins	v	Amount 47,9 23,0 seed of, or	924 903 or Bene	(A) or (D) A D eficially (Price \$0 \$6.26	Beneficially Owr Following Repor Transaction(s) (I and 4)	ied ted nstr. 3	Direct	(D) or t (I) (Instr. 4)	Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
Ordinary Shares	2. Conversion	3. Transaction	Table I 3A. Deemed Execution Date,	06/ 06/ 1 - Deri	/11/2021 /11/2021 ivative S ., puts, c	Executi if any (Month/	emed on Date, (Day/Year) es Acqu arrants, of Securities	3. Transa Code (Instance	v v ispos s, co	(D) (Instr. Amount 47,9 23,0 sed of, onvertible table and	924 903 or Bene e secu	(A) or (D) A D ficially (rities)	Price \$0 \$6.26	Beneficially Own Following Repor Transaction(s) (I and 4) 47,924 24,921	ied ted nstr. 3	Direct Indirec	(D) or t (I) (Instr. 4)	Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
Ordinary Shares Ordinary Shares	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of		3A. Deemed	06/ 06/ 1 - Deri (e.g	/11/2021 /11/2021 ivative S ., puts, c	Execution if any (Month) Gecurities calls, Was 5. Number Derivative Acquired (Disposed	emed on Date, (Day/Year) es Acqu arrants, of Securities (A) or	3. Transa Code (Instance Code A(1) F(2) F(2) F(5) F(5	v ispos s, co	Amount 47,9 23,0 seed of, onvertible sable and	924 903 or Bene e secu	(A) or (D) A D ficially Crities) and Amount ing Derivativ	\$0 \$6.26 Owned	Beneficially Own Following Repor Transaction(s) (I and 4) 47,924 24,921	ed ted nstr. 3	Direct Indirect Deer of vees	D D D Ownership Form: Direct (D) or	Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) 11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
Ordinary Shares Ordinary Shares	2. Conversion or Exercise	Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	06/ 06/ 1 - Deri (e.g	/11/2021 /11/2021 ivative S ., puts, c	Execution if any (Month) Gecurities calls, was 5. Number 5. Poerivative Acquired (emed on Date, (Day/Year) es Acqu arrants, of Securities (A) or	3. Transa Code (Ins Code A(1) F(2) ired, Di options 6. Date E Expirati	v ispos s, co	Amount 47,9 23,0 seed of, onvertible sable and	924 903 97 Bene 98 Secul	(A) or (D) A D ficially Crities) and Amount ing Derivativ	\$0 \$6.26 Owned	Beneficially Owr Following Report Following Report Transaction(s) (I and 4) 47,924 24,921 8. Price of Derivative Security	9. Numb derivativ Securitius Benefici	Direct Indirect Indir	D D D Ownership Form: Direct	Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) 11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial	

- 1. These ordinary shares were granted to Ms. Chao on June 11, 2021 in consideration of her services on Endo International plc's Board of Directors.
- 2. These shares represent ordinary shares withheld by Endo International plc to satisfy Ms. Chao's tax withholding obligations on shares acquired on June 11, 2021.

Remarks:

/s/ Matthew J. Maletta, by power of

06/15/2021

<u>attorney</u>

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR SECTION 16 REPORTING OBLIGATIONS

Know all by these present that the undersigned hereby makes, constitutes and appoints Matthew J. Maletta, Jack D. Boyle, Brian Morrissey,

- (1) prepare, execute, acknowledge, deliver and file Forms 3, 4, and 5 (including any amendments thereto) with respect to the securities of I
- (2) seek or obtain, as the undersigned's representative and on the undersigned's behalf, information on transactions in the Company's secur:
- (3) perform any and all other acts which in the discretion of such attorney-in-fact are necessary or desirable for and on behalf of the undo.

 The undersigned acknowledges that:
- (1) this Power of Attorney authorizes, but does not require, such attorney-in-fact to act in their discretion on information provided to such
- (2) any documents prepared and/or executed by such attorney-in-fact on behalf of the undersigned pursuant to this Power of Attorney will be
- (3) neither the Company nor such attorney-in-fact assumes (i) any liability for the undersigned's responsibility to comply with the require
- (4) this Power of Attorney does not relieve the undersigned from responsibility for compliance with the undersigned's obligations under the The undersigned hereby gives and grants the foregoing attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing to This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect with respect to each undersigned until revoked by such undersigned in a signer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 3rd day of February 2021.

SIGNATURE TITLE

/s/ Jennifer M Chao NAME: Jennifer M. Chao Director

STATE OF New York: COUNTY OF Westchester:

On this 3 day of February 2021, the above-named individual personally appeared before me, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing inst IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

/s/ John Anthony Russo Notary Public

JOHN ANTHONY RUSSO Notary Public - State of New York No. 01RU6225091 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires Jul 19, 2022